
Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/01/23

230121100Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31134(04) STP-204C(041)CI

Counties: BEAVER

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-158): OVER BEAVER RIVER,
7.0 MILES SOUTH OF US-64 NEAR GATE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.587 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,529,917.15 Contractor: SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

230122105Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:24389(04) STP-107C(158)

Counties: BRYAN

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
SH-78: FROM 2.1 MILES SOUTH OF THE
US-70E JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH IN DURANT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.463 MILES

Contract Amt: $13,305,235.13 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Awarded:

230124115Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32095(04) STP-211C(071)PM

Counties: ADAIR, CHEROKEE

Contract Description: SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (CABLE BARRIER)
SH-10: FROM 11.3 MILES NORTH OF THE US-62/SH-51 JUNCTION,
EXTEND NORTHEAST NEAR TAHLEQUAH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

Contract Amt: $644,562.58 Contractor: ACTION SAFETY SUPPLY CO., LLC

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

230125120Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:24134(13) STP-220F(092)PM

Counties: BECKHAM, BLAINE, CUSTER

Contract Description: BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-40/I-40B/SH-34/SH-51/SH-58:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT V.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

Contract Amt: $198,293.65 Contractor: LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/01/23

230126125Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31221(04) STP-227D(061)CI

Counties: GRANT

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-277): OVER SAND CREEK,
4.8 MILES SOUTH OF THE KANSAS
STATE LINE NEAR MANCHESTER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.293 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,139,045.55 Contractor: RRY SERVICES LLC

STILLWATER, OK

Awarded:

230127130Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33553(04) STP-234C(065)CI

Counties: JEFFERSON

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE
COUNTY ROAD (NS-301 ROAD): FROM 2.9 MILES NORTH OF
THE SH-32 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR GRADY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.558 MILES

Contract Amt: $3,661,242.65 Contractor: HUB Construction, Inc.

BOSWELL, OK

Awarded:

230083140Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32995(04) TAP-244D(083)TP

Counties: MCCLAIN

Contract Description: DOWNTOWN STREETSCAPE
CITY STREETS (W MAIN STREET/N 2ND AVENUE):
W MAIN STREET, FROM N 3RD AVENUE EXTEND EAST IN THE CITY OF PURCELL.
N 2ND AVENUE, FROM W MAIN STREET EXTEND NORTH IN THE CITY OF PURCELL.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.230 MILE

Contract Amt: $2,995,780.10 Contractor: RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

230129145Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35655(04) STP-252F(102)PM

Counties: LOGAN, NOBLE, OKLAHOMA, PAYNE

Contract Description: SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (GUARDRAIL REPLACEMENT)
US-62/US-77/SH-11/SH-33/SH-51/SH-108:
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT IV.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

Contract Amt: $2,023,675.00 Contractor: Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

Perkins, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/01/23

230130150Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:32200(04) STP-253D(064)CI

Counties: NOWATA

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-4130 ROAD): OVER VINEGAR CREEK,
1.7 MILES SOUTH OF US-169 NEAR SOUTH COFFEYVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.132 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,160,927.10 Contractor: BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER
CONSTRUCTION

TULSA, OK

Awarded:

230131155Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30647(04) SBR-255N(433)SB

Counties: OKLAHOMA

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
CITY STREET (MIDWEST BOULEVARD):
OVER I-240, 3.2 MILES SOUTH OF I-40 IN OKLAHOMA CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.128 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,498,179.00 Contractor: K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Awarded:

230096160Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35922(04) STPG-255F(563)AG

Counties: OKLAHOMA

Contract Description: TRAFFIC SIGNALS
CITY STREETS (SE 29TH STREET/N MIDWEST BOULEVARD):
SE 29TH STREET, FROM SOONER ROAD
EXTEND EAST IN MIDWEST CITY.
N MIDWEST BOULEVARD, FROM NE 10TH STREET
EXTEND SOUTH IN MIDWEST CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

Contract Amt: $650,000.00 Contractor: TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

EDMOND, OK

Awarded:

230132165Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35134(04) NHPP-257N(092)3P

Counties: OSAGE

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-60: FROM 13.26 MILES EAST OF THE
KAY COUNTY LINE, EXTEND EAST NEAR BURBANK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 7.82 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,099,627.11 Contractor: EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

PONCA CITY, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/01/23

230133170Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31076(04) NHPP-259N(071)PM

Counties: PAWNEE

Contract Description: BRIDGE REHABILITATION
CITY STREET (OLD KEYSTONE ROAD): OVER US-64,
2.5 MILES WEST OF THE OSAGE COUNTY LINE NEAR WESTPORT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 3.142 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,643,903.35 Contractor: PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:

230170173Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:20331(10)
20331(11)
31815(04)

STP-260B(058)PM
STP-260B(059)PM
STP-260B(057)PM

Counties: LOGAN, PAYNE

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-33: FROM 10 MILES EAST OF I-35, EXTEND
NORTHEAST NEAR LANGSTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 9.396 MILES

Contract Amt: $24,182,264.18 Contractor: OBC, INC.

EDMOND, OK

Awarded:

230134175Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35175(04) STP-262C(084)AD

Counties: PONTOTOC

Contract Description: PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
SH-1: FROM 10TH STREET, EXTEND EAST IN ROFF.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.28 MILES

Contract Amt: $748,099.06 Contractor: ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC

TULSA, OK

Awarded:

230137190Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35661(04)
35661(08)

STP-267C(099)PM
STP-267C(100)PM

Counties: SEMINOLE

Contract Description: RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-59: FROM THE SH-99 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST IN BOWLEGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.1 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,819,411.35 Contractor: THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

ENID, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/01/23

230183197Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35738(04) SAP-268N(094)ES

Counties: SEQUOYAH

Contract Description: BRIDGE REPAIR
SH-64D: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE OVER US-64,
3.5 MILES SOUTH OF I-40 NEAR ROLAND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $36,620.20 Contractor: B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

CLAYTON, OK

Awarded:

230139200Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33539(04) STP-269C(098)CI

Counties: STEPHENS

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-1690): OVER SANDY BEAR CREEK,
0.5 MILES WEST OF THE GARVIN COUNTY LINE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.213 MILE

Contract Amt: $2,212,164.24 Contractor: SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:

230140205Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30078(07) STP-269F(100)PM

Counties: CADDO, CARTER, COMANCHE, GRADY, LOVE, STEPHENS

Contract Description: BRIDGE WATER PROOF SEAL
I-35/I-44/US-62/SH-19/SH-32/SH-53/COUNTY ROAD (E 2180):
AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DISTRICT VII.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILE

Contract Amt: $274,905.80 Contractor: LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:

230141210Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:26505(04) STP-172B(461)PM

Counties: TULSA

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
SH-97: FROM 0.17 MILES SOUTH OF MORROW ROAD,
EXTEND NORTH IN SAND SPRINGS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.52 MILE

Contract Amt: $26,592,017.22 Contractor: SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

TULSA, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/01/23

230142215Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:29822(04) STP-276D(057)CI

Counties: WOODS

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-250): OVER SAND CREEK,
3.2 MILES NORTH OF SH-45 NEAR DACOMA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.227 MILES

Contract Amt: $794,841.20 Contractor: SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $92,210,711.62

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $0.00

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/01/23



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/02/23

230184057Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:36493(04) T-ER-036

Counties: LINCOLN

Contract Description: BRIDGE REPAIR
TURNER TURNPIKE: REPAIR VEHICLE IMPACT DAMAGE TO
BRIDGE NO. 44.2 AT THE STROUD INTERCHANGE AT MP 179.50.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $41,426.86 Contractor: BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SAVANNA, OK

Awarded:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $41,426.86

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $0.00

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 04/13/23 Award Date - 05/02/23


